InterDigital, Form 4 January 24, FORM Check th if no lon subject t Section Form 4 of Form 5 obligation may con <i>See</i> Instri 1(b).	2014 A 4 UNITED his box ger o 16. or Filed pur Section 17(IENT OF rsuant to Se a) of the P	Was CHAN ection 10 Public Ut	Shington, GES IN 1 SECUR 6(a) of the ility Hold	D.C. 2054 BENEFIC ITIES e Securitie	49 CIAL es Exco any 2	OWN change Act of	OMMISSION NERSHIP OF e Act of 1934, 1935 or Sectior 0	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated a burden hour response			
 (Print or Type Responses) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person [*] 2. Issuer Name and Ticker of Symbol 						rading		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer				
			InterDigital, Inc. [IDCC]					(Check all applicable)				
			of Earliest Transaction /Day/Year) /2014				Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify below) Exec. VP, IP & Chf. IP Counsel					
				endment, Date Original onth/Day/Year)				6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person				
WILMINGTON, DE 19809 Form filed by More than One Reporting Person												
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Table	e I - Non-D	erivative Se	ecuriti	es Acq	uired, Disposed of,	, or Beneficiall	y Owned		
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	e 2A. Deemo Execution any (Month/Da	Date, if	Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securitie n(A) or Disp (Instr. 3, 4 a	(A) or	of (D)	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
Common	01/22/2014			Code V $A^{(1)}$	Amount 45.2401	(D) A	Price \$ 0	49,932.3408	D			
Stock Common Stock				_				3,160 <u>(2)</u>	I	By 401(k) Plan		

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

Edgar Filing: InterDigital, Inc. - Form 4

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transacti Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)		ate	Amou Unde Secur	le and unt of rlying ities . 3 and 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
				Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
SHAY LAWRENCE F 200 BELLEVUE PARKWAY SUITE 300 WILMINGTON, DE 19809			Exec. VP, IP & Chf. IP Counsel					
Signatures								
/s/ Claire H. Hanna, Attorney-in-Fa Shay	act for Lawren	ce F.	01/24/2014					

Explanation of Responses:

**Signature of Reporting Person

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- Restricted stock units received pursuant to dividend equivalents credited on unvested restricted stock units previously granted to the(1) reporting person. Dividend equivalents accrue with respect to unvested restricted stock units when and as cash dividends are paid on InterDigital, Inc.'s common stock.
- (2) As of the most recently published account statement, the reporting person beneficially owned this number of whole shares of common stock pursuant to the InterDigital Savings and Protection Plan.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number. 000000; border-bottom: 2px solid #000000"> 5493000HZTVUYLO1D793

3.

Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transaction(s) has been conducted

a)

Description

Date

```
of
the
financial
instrument
Ordinary shares of 25 pence each ('Ordinary Shares')
ISIN: GB0009252882
b)
Nature
of
the
transaction
Acquisition of Ordinary Shares following the re-investment of dividends paid to shareholders on 13 October 2016 on
shares held in the Deferred Annual Bonus Plan Post-Tax.
c)
Price(s)
and volume(s)
Price(s)
Volume(s)
£17.0319
32.163
£17.0319
32.345
d)
Aggregated
information
Aggregated
volume
Price
n/a (single transaction)
e)
Date of
the
transaction
2016-10-13
f)
Place
of
the transaction
London Stock Exchange (XLON)
```

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, thereunto duly authorised.

GlaxoSmithKline plc (Registrant) Date: October 17, 2016

By: VICTORIA WHYTE

Victoria Whyte Authorised Signatory for and on behalf of GlaxoSmithKline plc